
MMSCSR 21/22 SL/GS HCP & 2023 Classes
Bib # Club Last Name First Name  2021 GS/SL 

Hcp avg     
2022 GS/SL 

Hcp avg      
Rank 2023 Class Class size 2023 Bump 

Trigger
Notes

Pay $25 
if a race 
bib is not 
returned.

IND? 
You 
must 
join a 
club 
next yr.

Talk it up, 
recruit some 
new racers. 
Read your 
website 
mmscsr.com

MMSCSR 
Mickey     

Mouse Ski 
Club Senior  

Racing

It’s determined 
from your Hcp 
of your best GS 
and SL races. 
You need one 
for awards.

Lower (v) your 
Hcp? Hcps are 
% differences.         
Come to 
practice.

At least the 
top half of 
each class 
receives a 
season award.

There are 6 
bigger and 
competitive  
classes for 
the 2023 
season.

A total of 65 
racers may 
return in 23, 
and likely 
new racers 
too.

Your GS/SL 
Hcp average 
must be lower 
than the Bump 
Trigger to move 
up a class.

*N99 = feasible class            
N99s race in their own 
class to get a current 
Hcp before they can 
earn awards.

1.10 - 1.14

22 VAGB VanWormer Eric 1.10 1.10 1 1 1 Season Points

69 VAGB Butler Kenny 1.10 1.10 1 x 2 They are refigured at 

73 VAGB Gigstad Justin 1.14 1.10 v 1 1 3  the end of the season

2 VAGB Bluvstein Zach 1.10 1.10 1 1 4 because bumped 

3 VAGB Leonard Nick 1.11 1.11 5 1 5 racers cause changes

83 HH Gehl Andy — 1.11 5 1 6 in finish places for 

4 VAGB Schlimbach Norman 1.12 1.12 7 1 7 many of our races.

80 VAGB Sarver Matt — 1.13 8 1 8

1 VAGB Schlimbach Reiner 1.14 1.13 v 8 1 9

11 VAGB Regal Eric — 1.14 10 1 10 2023 Schedule
74 HH Norris Rob 1.11 — — *N99 All Tentative

47 IND Kopfmann Amy — SL only - 1.14 — *N99 1/1 No Race

1/8    SB  GS

1.15 - 1.23 < 1.14 1/15  SB  SL

76 VAGB Sarver Jon — 1.16 11 2 1 1/21  HH  GS

29 SITZ Boerner Brian 1.17 1.17 12 2 2 1/29   LS  SL

77 HH Stark Ted 1.18 1.21 ^ 13 2 3 2/4    HH  SL  

6 SITZ Fisher Jim 1.22 1.21 v 13 2 4 2/12  SB   GS

12 HH Clarke Andrea 1.27 1.21 v 13 2 5 2/19  SB  SL/GS

17 SITZ Mayer Mark 1.28 1.22 v 16 2 6 No Make-ups

70 HH Marshall Tom 1.19 1.22 ^ 16 2 7

75 VAGB Smith Ken 1.19 1.23 ^ 18 2 8 Practice 

62 HH Seidel Fritz 1.16 SL only - 1.15 — *N99 Fridays SB 7-9

30 VAGB Groth Ray — — — *N99 Wed LS 7-9

1.24 - 1.30 < 1.23 THANK YOU 
81 VAGB Sandstrom Kurt 1.25 1.24 v 19 3 1 For ALL YOUR HELP

26 VAGB Simcakoski Greg — 1.24 19 3 2 AL

9 VAGB Kidd Mike 1.27 1.24 v 19 3 3

28 VAGB Regal Mark — 1.25 22 3 4

65 VAGB Bartels Patrick 1.24 1.26 ^ 23 3 5

5 VAGB Lemke Al 1.27 1.26 v 23 3 6

72 VAGB Schlimbach Erica 1.35 1.27 v 25 3 7

13 HH Walk Don 1.29 1.28 v 26 3 8

16 VAGB Novak Dennis — — — *N99
25 SITZ Salyers Roger 1.28 GS only - 1.19 — *N99
46 IND Kopfmann Bob — SL only - 1.29 — *N99

1.31 - 1.40 < 1.28

18 VAGB Schlimbach Hans 1.39 1.33 v 27 4 1

23 VAGB Cannon Pete 1.32 1.34 ^ 28 4 2

15 VAGB Vojta Jan 1.34 1.35 ^ 29 4 3

42 VAGB Wills Chris 1.32 1.36 ^ 30 4 4

27 SNOW Easley John 1.39 1.39 31 4 5

52 SITZ Kost Kelsey 1.30 — — *N99
82 SITZ Cleveland Dave 1.34 GS only - 1.27 — *N99
49 VAGB Riesch Tim — GS only - 1.31 — *N99
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MMSCSR 21/22 SL/GS HCP & 2023 Classes
Bib # Club Last Name First Name  2021 GS/SL 

Hcp avg     
2022 GS/SL 

Hcp avg      
Rank 2023 Class Class size 2023 Bump 

Trigger
Notes

1.41 -  1.57 < 1.39

21 VAGB Mueller Mark 1.49 1.45 v 32 5 1

20 SNOW Lousier James 1.47 1.47 33 5 2

79 HH Wild Mary Beth 1.45 1.48 ^ 34 5 3

71 VAGB Muelle Sarah — 1.52 35 5 4

64 SITZ Wellford John 1.60 1.53 v 36 5 5

39 IND Van Treek Terry 1.57 1.56 v 37 5 6

38 VAGB Wampole Stephanie — 1.56 37 5 7

68 HH Holt Paul — 1.57 39 5 8

66 IND Francois Matt 1.38 — — *N99
67 VAGB Jamieson Leslie 1.40 GS only - 1.33 — *N99
84 SITZ Navarro Lauren 1.42 — — *N99
8 HH Norris Neil 1.42 — — *N99

1.58 - 1.80 < 1.57

37 VAGB Wampole Jennifer — 1.59 40 6 1

35 SITZ Murphy Carolyn 1.51 1.60 ^ 41 6 2

61 VAGB Podsedly John 1.62 1.65 ^ 42 6 3

53 SNOW McCumber Maynard 1.73 1.75 ^ 43 6 4

50 SITZ Graff John 1.92 1.82 v 44 6 5

45 VAGB Kidd Nancy — 1.86 45 6 6

55 HH Wild Mike — 1.89 46 6 7

41 SITZ Trokan Denise — 1.92 47 6 8

33 VAGB Bluvstein Buzz 1.63 — — *N99
85 SITZ Checkai Mary Beth — GS only - 1.52 — *N99
14 IND Hopson Ken 2.18 GS only - 1.79 — *N99
60 SITZ McKellar Dave — SL only - 1.85 — *N99

feasible  
class

74 HH Norris Rob 1.11 — N99 1 1

47 IND Kopfmann Amy — SL only - 1.14 N99 1 2

62 HH Seidel Fritz 1.16 SL only - 1.15 N99 2 3

30 VAGB Groth Ray — — N99 2 4

16 VAGB Novak Dennis — — N99 3 5

25 SITZ Salyers Roger 1.28 GS only - 1.19 N99 3 6

46 IND Kopfmann Bob — SL only - 1.29 N99 3 7

52 SITZ Kost Kelsey 1.30 — N99 4 8

82 SITZ Cleveland Dave 1.34 GS only - 1.27 N99 4 9

49 VAGB Riesch Tim — GS only - 1.31 N99 4 10

66 IND Francois Matt 1.38 — N99 5 11

67 VAGB Jamieson Leslie 1.40 GS only - 1.33 N99 5 12

84 SITZ Navarro Lauren 1.42 — N99 5 13

8 HH Norris Neil 1.42 — N99 5 14

33 VAGB Bluvstein Buzz 1.63 — N99 6 15

85 SITZ Checkai Mary Beth — GS only - 1.52 N99 6 16

14 IND Hopson Ken 2.18 GS only - 1.79 N99 6 17

60 SITZ McKeiiar Dave — SL only - 1.85 N99 6 18
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